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Dear parents/carers and students, 
 

A quick COVID update 
 

I am very pleased to say that our rates of COVID infection across the staff have now significantly 
reduced and we are enjoying our more normal levels of staff attendance. Thank you to all of our 
families for your support over the last couple of weeks whilst we have been battling staff absences. 

 

 Today is our Day for Ukraine - Friday 25th March  
 

As you know today is our Day for Ukraine which came about following requests from students and 
staff that we directly support the humanitarian efforts in Ukraine and surrounding countries. All 
money collected will go to the Disaster Emergency Committee which is coordinating the 
humanitarian efforts of 15 charities. If you were not able to send your child in with a cash donation 
today and would like to donate online please find the link here.  

 

Arun Youth Community Awards (sponsored by the Rotary Club) 
 

I am delighted to announce that three of our students’ efforts were recognised at the Arun Youth 
Community Awards on Wednesday evening. The awards recognise the positive contribution of 
young people to their local community. Nominations can come from family, friends, school staff or 
local youth organisations. This year awards were presented to Tristan Armstrong (Year 11), Jaime 
Doherty (Year 11) and James Walpole Bunting (Year 9). All three awards were thoroughly deserved 
and we are incredibly proud of Tristan, Jaime and James for representing young people in our local 
area so positively. 

 

Our new website is about to arrive…. 
 

Please keep an eye on our social media feeds and messages next week as our new website is 
about to go live! As always we would welcome any feedback once you have had a chance to 
engage with it. 

 

Many thanks for your continued support, 
  

 
  
Simon Liley,  
Headteacher 

 

  

https://donation.dec.org.uk/ukraine-humanitarian-appeal
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Key contacts for parents/carers: 
 

Year  
group 

Year Team Leader and Student 
Support Officer 

Email addresses Phone numbers 

Year 7 Miss Pegden (YTL) 
Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues) 
Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) 
Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) 

npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778317 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778389 

Year 8 Mrs Hook (YTL) 
Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues) 
Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) 
Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) 

lhook@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778338 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778389 

Year 9 Mr Smith (YTL) 
Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues) 
Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) 
Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) 

ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778382 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778357 
(01903) 778389 

Year 10 Mr Middleton (YTL) 
Miss McCabe (SSO - Mon -Fri) 

mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778339 
(01903) 778396 

Year 11 Mrs Fillery (YTL) 
Miss McCabe (SSO - Mon -Fri) 

jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778311 
(01903) 778396 

Sixth  
Form 

Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI Form) 
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) 

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778356 
(01903) 778391 
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